RENEWAL PARTS BULLETIN

1379

ALLEN-BRADLEY THREE PHASE DC DRIVE MODULESe
SERIES B

-1

A

ra '-n"‘-".'_'id_'l ]
d .

('m’s

SR
iy 'y ', .
G S R

P e E e e e e e o

SOt e - AR
............. 3 o R i e i -
R Ao e L N e
gk R b IR
g i e kRO e G OO o L S AR
¥ [ ‘ " A TEw T e T e e T e
= A

Iy

L
"
%‘;?“. O '
=B
whngl . .
r&t AR

. r= .
L ! L e _
T o e
] Eilagnfer RS T T R ""‘
. J:fr:"‘ g} '*T:‘!;; i *:‘*;1'4"’4' t“’fﬁ*ﬂ'ﬂfﬂﬁta = lft“-
T e Y TR XL L
= T e w T
n TR T T e
o T - gty (gt
o e A e Ve T TR
o ety A o ke
o ' ) e g{d.ul o s Y
e *.‘....‘.*I*E*IE*-E‘- -,
O '.:-‘-"l'l'*‘:'m:u'u‘if-: TS

Key o Part Number .
N estriper 05AMP MODULE | Z50AMP MODULE | 345AMP MODULE | ' |
1| Potentiometer Board 10420 | 104201 ToM04201 [ 1]

2 Main Control Boarc ] | 102902 102902 102902 R
3 __Armature Power Supply 102897 | 102898 | 102909 1
4 neFuse 101748 : 101750 | 101756 3 .
5 __ Field Loss Boarc 102908 h 102906 | 102906 ]
| 5 __ Field Brigge Rectifier | 101024 | 101024 101024 | -

7 ~ Far 103042 103042 028422*

2
Control Transformer Fuse 600V.. 1A 101665 101665 101665 | 2
2

i

g
9 | Field Fuse 600 V.. 104 I T 101751 101751
10 Fault Relay S AL 101184 | 101184 | 1
— Retaining Clip for Fault Relay } 101472 101472 101472 “
11 Plug-in Relay i 101215 101215 101215 4
— Retaining Clip for Plug-in Relay il 101474 101474 101474 | 4
12 Relay Board Assembly = 102899 102899 : 02899 ‘
13 Tach Feedback Baord (Opticnal) | 102910 102910 1 102910 | 1
14 Capacitor 4 Mid. ] 100778 | 100778 | 100778 3

——

*NOT an AB Part Number - Comair Part Number (Available at large electronic Dealers
Publication 1379-6.1 — July, 1983

Supersedes Publication 1379-6.1 Dated March, 1983



105 AMP HEAT SINK 250 / 345 AMP HEAT SINK

Key o Part Number
No. Description 105-AMP 250-AMP 345-AMP QUANTITY
1 Silicon Controlled Rectifiers 101110 101112 101113 6
2 Keps-Nut 1/2-20 103196 — — 6
3 Heat Sink 101167 101168 101168 6
4 Belleville Washer 3/4 — 103239 103239 6
5 Nut 3/4-16 — Furnished with SCR | Furnished with SCR 6

Kl Silicone Controlled Rectifiers are to be installed to the following torque settings: 1/2 inch bolt
— 150 inch pounds; 3/4 inch bolt — 300 inch pounds.

PENETROX “A” (heat transfer) joint compound shall be applied to the anode mounting surface
of the SCR before assembly. All excess compound squeezed out after the joint has been
torqued to the proper level shall be removed.




105 AMP POWER SUPPLY

=
4

‘ l\\w X W
\ml\\.wﬁﬁﬁ R \ @/
7 \

TYPICAL LINE FUSE

>
ey
= w|— (| |o|m]m|m
=z @
=)
=3
T
S| e
= allolu|olw|lm|o|om
E|E |o|g|0ld|oj@|a|o
S|l ||l SIS |S
Z | 5 | nelnlagl=ga
I=t=it=it=1t=t=1l=1l=]
=[S [2IRISI2ISI2I2E
L=
a
<
N
™
%
o
N
<2
S|~
(=
= L=
= >
1=% s
= | o
Fxy |=3 (2] A
7] = =)
= Oh4 w
=] 2iGl= 17
w| g™ ®
fom — g
clE|© o
s
=i—Blals| S
SI=|Slal=ln S
Z|loc|® = 2
kb AR AR
= MEIRARE
alciclglalS|olvn
OO oS|I o
X|Oola|m|o|n|o|ac
o [—||em|=lvnlo|~]|x
N =

75 inch pounds;

300 inch pounds.

All Module Power Connections Keps-nuts are to be instalied to the following

Torque Settings. 1/4 inch bolt — 35 inch pounds; 3/8 inch bolt

1/2 inch bolt — 150 inch pounds; 3/4 inch bolt



Key L Part Number
No. Description QUANTITY
250-AMP 345-AMP

1 Hex Head Cap Screw 3/8-24 x 1 103154 103154 5
2 Flat Washer 103230 103230 3
3 Keps-Nut 3/8-24 103195 103195 5
4 Pan Head Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 103136 103136 4
5 Capacitor 100806 100806 6
6 Flat Washer 1/4 103220 103220 4

7 Choke 100907 100907 3
8 Resistor 100209 100209 3
9 Control Transformer 100VA 100840 100840 1

10 Surge Suppressor 101063 101063 3

Kl All Module Power Connections Keps-nuts are to be installed to the following Torque Settings.
1/4 inch bolt — 35 inch pounds; 3/8 inch bolt — 75 inch pounds; 1/2 inch bolt — 150 inch
pounds; 3/4 inch bolt — 300 inch pounds.

B PENETROX “A” (heat transfer) joint compound shall be applied to the electrically conductive
surfaces of the Bus Bar connections (5 places) before assembly. All excess compound
squeezed out after the joint has been torqued to the proper level shall be removed.

(¥ ALLEN-BRADLEY

O A ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL COMPANY

Drives Division
Cedarburg, Wisconsin 53012-0005




